

Natasha Kopala Department for Transport Great Minster House 33 Horseferry Road London SW1P 4DR

Our ref

KALG/STMM/SCO030.00094

CMS Cameron McKenna Nabarro Olswang LLP

Cannon Place 78 Cannon Street London EC4N 6AF

DX 135316 London Cannon Place

**T** +44 20 7367 3000 **F** +44 20 7367 2000

cms.law

Direct +44 20 7367 2192 E katy.abrahams@cms-cmno.com

18 November 2020

## **Email**

transportinfrastructure@dft.gov .uk and M25Junction10@ planninginspectorate.gov.uk

Dear Natasha

## M25 Junction 10/A3 Wisley Interchange

We act for Southern Gas Networks PLC ("SGN").

We write in respect of your consultation letter dated 17 November 2020 and the query raised of my client at point 2 of that letter. In respect of SGN's protective provisions at Schedule 5, part 5, SGN and Highways England have agreed that paragraph 49(5) should be deleted. This relates to an earlier iteration of the protective provisions.

Yours sincerely

CM5

CMS Cameron McKenna Nabarro Olswang LLP

UK - 646947217.1

CMS Cameron McKenna Nabarro Olswang LLP is a limited liability partnership registered in England and Wales with registration number OC310335. It is a body corporate which uses the word "partner" to refer to a member, or an employee or consultant with equivalent standing and qualifications. It is authorised and regulated by the Solicitors Regulation Authority of England and Wales with SRA number 423370 and by the Law Society of Scotland with registered number 47313. A list of members and their professional qualifications is open to inspection at the registered office, Cannon Place, 78 Cannon Street, London EC4N 6AF. Members are either solicitors or registered foreign lawyers. VAT registration number: 974 899 925. Further information about the firm can be found at cms.law

CMS Cameron McKenna Nabarro Olswang LLP is a member of CMS Legal Services EEIG (CMS EEIG), a European Economic Interest Grouping that coordinates an organisation of independent law firms. CMS EEIG provides no client services. Such services are solely provided by CMS EEIG's member firms in their respective jurisdictions. CMS EEIG and each of its member firms are separate and legally distinct entities, and no such entity has any authority to bind any other. CMS EEIG and each member firm are liable only for their own acts or omissions and not those of each other. The brand name "CMS" and the term "firm" are used to refer to some or all of the member firms or their offices. Further information can be found at cms.law

to force the firm does not accept service by e-mail of court proceedings, other processes or formal notices of any kind without specific prior written agreement.